   Saudi Electricity Company               الشركة السعودية للكھرباء
SEC DISTRIBUTION MATERIALS SPECIFICATION
31-SDMS-12 Rev. 00
DATE:  14-09-2014G
31-SDMS-12
REV. 00
SPECIFICATIONS
FOR

a.  Manufacturer’s name or trademark
b.  Year and place of manufacture
c.  Panel Type Designation or Identification reference
d.  SEC Purchase Order No. or Contract No. or J.O. No.
e.  31-TMSS-01, Rev. 0
4.9.2 The panel designation shall be as per the PTS drawing. Each panel of the line
up shall be provided with nameplate of adequate size to indicate the function
of the panel.
   Saudi Electricity Company               الشركة السعودية للكھرباء
SEC DISTRIBUTION MATERIALS SPECIFICATION
31-SDMS-11 Rev. 00
DATE:  14-09-2014G
Page 17 of 31
4.9.3 Front panel nameplates for CTs, VTs, FT switches and other devices including
each instrument, relay, control/test switch etc., shall be visible and made of
non-corrodible material other than plastic and fixed by screws. Each FT switch
shall have a separate nameplate of dimensions 158mm by 40mm.
4.9.4 Inside the panel each device shall be permanently identified to correspond to
the device identification symbol utilized in the wiring diagrams with device
function. This identification shall be adjacent to the terminals of the device
and visible. Standard relay device numbers shall be provided for protective
relays. PVC stickers are not acceptable.
4.10 Control Discrepancy Switches
4.10.1 Combined control discrepancy switches for the control of circuit breaker, load
break switches, disconnects and high speed grounding switches as specified
and required shall have following features:
a.  Two locking positions for positions indication of the controlled
 device by means of a signal lamp built into the transparent knob. If
 the position of the switch does not coincide with the position of the
 controlled device that shall be indicated by a blinking light to indicate
 the discrepancy.
b.  Two non-locking positions for actuating the mechanism of the
 controlled device. The knobs shall be possible to turn from the two
 preparatory locking positions to the two non-locking positions only
 by simultaneous pushing and turning of the knob.
c.  The knob shall form part of the mimic diagram.
4.10.2 They shall have a square shape for circuit breaker control switches and a
round shape for load break switch, disconnector control and grounding
switches.
5.0 SPECIFIC DESIGN AND CONSTRUCTION REQUIREMENTS
The following requirements shall be complied with an addition to the requirements of section
4.0 of this SDMS.
5.1 Relay Panels
The panel dimensions shall be as per clause 4.1.5 unless otherwise specified in the Data
Schedule. Each panel shall be provided with two front doors with hinges. The foremost
   Saudi Electricity Company               الشركة السعودية للكھرباء
SEC DISTRIBUTION MATERIALS SPECIFICATION
31-SDMS-11 Rev. 00
DATE:  14-09-2014G
Page 18 of 31
hinged front metal-frame door shall be capable of being opened up to an angle of 120º